FURM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 07-12-2002

Docket No.: 1-23632

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

i as comingo p	Tab	settings 🔷	<b>→</b>	<b>→</b>	$\blacksquare$
----------------	-----	------------	----------	----------	----------------

102146194

				original			сору	the
			-			 	 	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies):     RUSSELL WILSON-JONES	Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
-2 22	Name: TRW LucasVarity Electric Steering Ltd.							
4-29-02	Internal Address:							
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)								
3. Nature of conveyance:								
	Street Address: Stratford Road							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Solihull, West Midland B90 4LA, England							
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:							
Execution Date: March 2, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No							
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
SN 10/061,965 Filed								
February 1, 2002	1.00							
	2 3							
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00							
Internal Address: Mark J. Sobanski, Reg. No. 29,700	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be							
/08/2002 TBIAZ1 00000113 110417 10061965	credited or debited to deposit account							
FC:581 40.00 CH	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor	8. Deposit account number:							
720 Water Street	11-0417							
City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy								
of the original document.								
Mark J. Sobanski	/Solvanshi April 17, 2002							
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sl	Signature  Date  neet, attachments, and document:							

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Russell Wilson-Jones, a British Subject residing at 6 Montgomery Close, Shottery, Stratford-upon-Avon, Warwickshire CV37 9EU. England have invented **ELECTRICAL POWER-ASSISTED** STEERING SYSTEMS for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States AND WHEREAS TRW LucasVarity Electric Steering Ltd. a British Company of Stratford Road, Solihull, West Midlands B90 4LA, England is desirous of acquiring an interest therein NOW THEREFORE for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Russell Wilson-Jones by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto the said TRW LucasVarity Electric Steering Ltd. the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the day of 02 March 2002 (and I hereby authorise my attorneys authorised to prosecute said application as soon as it is known to insert herein the filing date and serial number of the said application Serial No: 10/061,965 February 1, 2002 ) preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to TRW LucasVarity Electric Steering Ltd. as the Assignees for its interest for the sole use and behoof of the said TRW Lucas Varity Electric Steering Ltd. and its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Russell Wilson-Jones

Parsell Whitm

PATENT REEL: 012881 FRAME: 0278



JULY 11, 2002

PTAS

MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC MARK J. SOBANSKI ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 4TH FLOOR 720 WATER STREET TOLEDO, OH 43604 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



\*102083120A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102083120

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE REPORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. ONLY THE FIRST PAGE OF THE ASSIGNMENT WAS RECEIVED BY OUR OFFICE. PLEASE RESUBMIT WITH THE ENTIRE DOCUMENT ENCLOSED.

MARCUS KIRK, ÉXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DÍVISION

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECOR

RECORDED: 04/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012881 FRAME: 0279